

S.T. 06(08)19

Order No. 29, Dt. 30/04/25.

Out of (7) seven accused one C/B.  
(6) six accused are present by filing hazira.  
Rest (1) one accused namely Tumpa Mondal  
is absent by petition.  
No witness is present.  
To 27/08/25 for Evidence.  
Issue summons accordingly.

Sd./-  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Diamond Harbour.