

**S.T. 6(8)19**

Order No. 31, dt. 21/11/2025,

Out of seven (7) accused  
six (6) accused are present  
and one (1) accused namely  
- Dipali Mondal is absent.  
To 09/01/26 & 13/01/26 for  
Evidence id closed.

Sd/-  
A.D.J.,  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Court,